



9 July 2018

FY18 Annual Results Reporting Date

APN Property Group Limited (ASX: APD) advises that it intends to release its FY18 Annual Results to the ASX on Thursday 23 August 2018.

ENDS

For further information, please contact:

Tim Slattery

Chief Executive Officer T +613 8656 1000 E tim.slattery@apngroup.com.au

Michael Groth

Chief Financial Officer T +613 8656 1000

E mgroth@apngroup.com.au

About APN Property Group

APN Property Group Limited (ASX code: APD) is a specialist real estate investment manager. Since 1996, APN has been actively investing in, developing and managing real estate and real estate securities on behalf of institutional and retail investors. APN's focus is on delivering superior investment performance and outstanding service. Performance is underpinned by a highly disciplined investment approach and a deep understanding of commercial real estate.

www.apngroup.com.au

APN Property Group Limited ACN 109 846 068 ASX Code: APD Level 30, 101 Collins Street Melbourne, Victoria 3000 Australia T +61 (0) 3 8656 1000 F +61 (0) 3 8656 1010 W www.apngroup.com.au E apnpg@apngroup.com.au